
1.1 Senator .................... moves to amend S.F. No. 2082 as follows:​

1.2 Page 2, line 36, delete "4,931,001,000" and insert "4,931,046,000"​

1.3 Page 2, line 39, delete "40,018,000" and insert "40,063,000"​

1.4 Page 4, line 22, delete "18,376,000" and insert "18,421,000"​

1.5 Page 4, after line 22, insert:​

1.6 "$45,000 in fiscal year 2026 is for a grant to​

1.7 the city of Chatfield for the next phase of​

1.8 development of a transportation management​

1.9 organization in southeastern Minnesota. This​

1.10 appropriation is for: (1) the development of​

1.11 organizational structure, including staffing,​

1.12 an oversight committee, and responsibilities​

1.13 of the host organization; and (2) community​

1.14 outreach and education. Up to $1,000 of the​

1.15 appropriation is for related administrative costs​

1.16 for the city of Chatfield. Notwithstanding​

1.17 Minnesota Statutes, section 16B.98,​

1.18 subdivision 14, the commissioner must not​

1.19 use any amount of this appropriation for​

1.20 administrative costs. This is a onetime​

1.21 appropriation and is available until June 30,​

1.22 2027."​

1.23 Page 20, after line 19, insert:​

1.24 "(c) $45,000 of the appropriation in fiscal year 2024 from the general fund for grants to​

1.25 the city of Chatfield to develop a transportation management organization in southeastern​

1.26 Minnesota under Laws 2023, chapter 68, article 1, section 9, paragraph (d), is canceled to​

1.27 the general fund."​

1​

COUNSEL KRB/GC SCS2082A53​04/25/25 04:09 pm ​


